Assembly instructions
and order form
Slider L70
29
Position the adjuster
blocks on the doors
Coplanar Sliding Door System for tall double door cabinets
with soft door opening and soft closing feature with magnetic

Item #
Mechanism
length
(Lp) mm
Li
Overlay
(D) mm
B C D E F G
Packaging Clipper
frame
Max door
Height mmWeight
kg
Dimensions
cm
YE30FAO1600NN 1599 1600-1800 1 - 25 169 303 154 472 341 - 26 175 x 46 x 19 YES 2700
YE30FAO1800NN 1799 1800-2000 1 - 25 169 353 204 522 391 - 29.4 195 x 46 x 19 YES 2700
YE30FAO2000NN 1999 2000-2200 1 - 25 169 403 254 572 441 - 32.8 215 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO2200NN 2199 2200-2400 1 - 25 169 453 304 622 491 - 36.2 235 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO2400NN 2399 2400-2600 1 - 25 169 503 354 672 541 - 39.6 255 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO2600NN 2599 2600-2800 1 - 25 219 503 354 722 591 425 41.2 275 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO2800NN 2799 2800-3000 1 - 25 269 503 354 772 641 475 43.4 295 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO3000NN 2999 3000-3200 1 - 25 319 503 354 822 691 525 46.8 315 x 46 x 19 YES 3000
YE30FAO3200NN 3199 3200-3400 1 - 25 369 503 354 872 741 575 49.2 335 x 46 x 19 NO 3000
YE30FAO3400NN 3399 3400-3600 1 - 25 419 503 354 922 791 625 51.9 355 x 46 x 19 NO 3000
YE30FAO3600NN 3599 3600-3800 1 - 25 469 503 354 972 841 675 54.6 375 x 46 x 19 NO 3000
YE30FAO3800NN 3799 3800-4000 1 - 25 519 503 354 1022 891 725 57.3 395 x 46 x 19 NO 3000
73
40
min 19 mm
(3/4”)